0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0000

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0000

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

-
C

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

E
9
D

2 *
V
m
d

m
0

- -
9'
cz

Schedule of Water Plant in Service By Primary Account
Test Year Average balance
Morningview
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/05
Historical ( X ] Projected [ ]

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule. A-5
Page. 3015
Preparer: Robert M Griffin

Explanation. Provide the month ending Adjusted balances for Water Plant in Service by primary account for each month of the Historical Test Year and the ending balance for the prlor year.

( 1 )  (2) (3) (4) (5) ( 6 )  (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15)
Line Acct Prior Year Average
No. No. Account Name 12/31/04 Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Balance

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT

3 302 1 Franchises 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300
2 301.1 Organization 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 339.1 Other Plant 8 Misc. Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 SOURCE OF SUPPLY a PUMPING PLANT
6 303.2 Land 8 Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 305 2 Collect 8 Impound Reservoirs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 306.2 Lake. River 8 Other Intakes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 1  308.2 Infiltration Galleries 8 Tunnels 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 309.2 Supply Mains 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 310.2 Power Generation Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 31 1.2 Pumping Equipment 6.411 6.41 1 6.41 1 6.41 1 6.41 1 6.411 6.41 1 6.41 1 6.41 1 6.411 6.411 6.411 6.41 1 6.41 1
15 339 2 Other Plant 8 Misc. Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 WATER TREATMENT PLANT
17 303.3 Land 8 Land Rights 882 882 882 882 882 a82 882 882 882 882 882 882 882 882
18 304.3 Structures 8 Improvements 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 311.3 Pumping Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 320.3 Water Treatment Equipment 822 822 822 822 822 822 822 822 822 822 822 822 822 822
21 339.3 Other Plant 8 Misc Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 303.4 Land 8 Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 304.4 Structures 8 Improvements 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.458 3.458 532
25 311.4 Pumping Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
26 330 4 Distr. Reservoirs 8 Standpipes 57.488 57.488 57,488 57.488 57.488 57,488 57.488 57.488 57.488 57.488 57,488 57.488 57.488 57.488
27 331.4 Transm 8 Distribution Mains 6.624 6,624 6.624 6.624 6.624 6.624 6,624 6.624 6,624 6.624 6.624 6.624 6.624 6,624
28 333.4 Services 1,097 1,097 1,097 1.097 1.097 1,097 1,097 1,097 1.097 1.097 1.097 1,097 1,097 1.097
29 334.4 Meters 8 Meter Installations 1.131 1,131 1,131 1.131 1,131 1.131 1.131 1,131 1,131 1,131 1.131 1.131 2.325 1.223

7 304.2 Structures 8 Improvements 3,309 3.309 3.309 3.309 3.309 3,309 3,309 3.309 3.309 3.309 3.309 3.309 3.309 3,309

10 307.2 Wells 8 Springs 2.500 2,500 2.500 2,500 2.500 2.500 2.500 2,500 2.500 2.500 2,500 2.500 2.500 2.500

22 TRANSMISSION 8 DISTRIBUTION PLANT

30 335.4 Hydrants 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 336.4 Backflow Prevention 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 339 4 Other Plant 8 Misc. Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

34 303.5 Land 8 Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 304.5 Structures 8 Improvements 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 340.5 Office Furniture 8 Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 340.51 Computer Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 245 310 399 76
38 341.5 Transportation Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
39 342 5 Stores Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 343.5 Tools. Shop 8 Garage Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

[…]

Analysis of Contractual Services
Rate Case Expense Analysis
Analysis of Maintenance Expenses
Schedule of Allocated Expenses

Net Depreciation Expense -Water
Net Depreciation Expense - Sewer

Taxes Other Than Income

SCHEDULE
NUMBER

B-1
8-2
B-3
B-4

B-5

B-6
B-7

8-7 Sup1
B-8

B-8 Sup1

B-9
B-I 0
B-I 1
B-I  2
B-13
B-14
B- I  5

PAGE
NUMBER

57
58
59
64

65

69
73

74
75
76
77
78
79
80
83
86

89

56

Schedu le  of Water Net Operat ing Income

M o r n i n g v i e w
Docket  No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

F lo r ida  Pub l i c  Serv ice C o m m i s s i o n

Schedule: B-1

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 o f 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than
an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) . .  . .  . .
Per Uti i ty Adjusted Adjusted

Line Books Test Year Test Year Adjustments Intermd. Yr
No. Description 2005 Adjustment 2005 2005-06 2006

1

2
3
4
5
6
7

8
9
10

OPERATING REVENUES 16,951 48 16,998 858 17,856

Operation & Maintenance 14,580 285 14,865 990 15,855
Depreciation, net of C lAC Amort.,U&U 0 2,371 2.371 372 2,742
Amortization ' 0 0 0 263 263
Taxes Other Than Income 2.359 0 2.359 (78) 2.282

Adjusted Requested Requested

2007 Adjustment Revenues

0 17,856 19.486 37,342

3,806 19,661 288 19,949
799 3,541 0 3,541

0 263 0 263
561 2,843 877 3.720

Adjustments Rate Year Revenue Annual
2006-07

Provision for Income Taxes
OPERATING EXPENSES

4 (992) (987) ($51 j (1,638) (2,169) (3,807) 6.863 3,056
16,944 1,664 18,607 896 19.504 2,997 22,501 8,027 30,528

NET OPERATING INCOME 7 (1,616) (1,609) (39) (1,648)
RATE BASE 0 52,523 52,523 9,486 62,010
RATE OF RETURN -3.06%

(2,997) (4,645) 11,459 6,814
20,742 82,752 82,752

8.23%

Support ing
Schedules

6-4

8-5
6-1 3
8 - 3
B-15
c-1

A-1

57 printed 11/17/2006 3:51 A M

Schedu le  of Sewer  Net Opera t i ng  Income F lo r ida  Pub l i c  Serv ice Commission

Morn ingv iew
Docket  No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Schedule: 6-2

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 o f 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than
an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)  (6) (7) (8) (9) (1 0) (11)
Adjusted Requested Requested Per Utility Adjusted Adjusted

Line Books Test Year Test Year Adjustments Intermd. Yr Adjustments Rate Year Revenue Annual Support ing

2006-07 2007 Adjustment Revenues Schedu les  No. Description 2005 Adjustment 2005 2005-06 2006

1

2
3
4
5
6
7

8
9
10

OPERATING REVENUES 20,121 1,282 21,402 892 22,294 0 22,294 32,088 54,382 8 - 4

Operation & Maintenance 26,276 276 26,552 570 27.123 4,539 31,662 474 32,136 B-6

202 8-3
3.542 807 4,349 1,444 5,793 B-15

1 1,425 3.085 c -  1

8,070 (1,780) 6,290 0 6,290 6-14  Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort.,U&U 0 8,566 8,566 (496)
Amortization 0 0 0 202 202 0 202 0
Taxes Other Than Income 3,723 0 3,723 (181)
Provision for Income Taxes (3,866) (2,843) (6,709) 20 (6.689) (1,652) (8,340)
OPERATING EXPENSES 26,133 6,000 32.1 32 115 32,248 1,915 34,163 13,343 47.505

776 (9.954) (1.915) (11,869) 18.746 6,877

8 35%

1) (10.730)
I 57,620 (4,933) 52,687 30,693 83,380 83,380 A-2

58 printed 11/17/2006 3:51 A M

63

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Morningview
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended: 12/31/2005

Schedule: 8-3

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 0 f 5

Historical [ X I  Projected [ ]

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to operating income per books, with a total for each
line item shown on the net operating income statement.

Line Supporting
Schedules No. Description Water Sewer

UTILITY TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS - 2005
1 A.REVENUES
2
3 TOTAL
4
5 B. OPERATIONS 8 MAINTENANCE

[…]

Current Federal Income Taxes ( 1,243) (317)

Summary:
Current State Income Tax
Current Federal Income Tax

(3,286) (17,439) 796 (16,642) 5-1, 8-2
(1,463) (1,367) 115 (1,252) C-3

(4,749) (18,806) 911 (17,894)

0 0 0 0 c-4
553 1,558 (947) 61 1 c-5
553 1,558 (947) 61 1

(5.30’3 (20,364) 1,858 (18,506)

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%

(292) (1,120) 102 (1.018)

(4.457) (17,686) 809 (16,876)

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
(1,560) (6,190) 283 (5,907)

0 0 0 0 c-7

(1,560) (6,190) 283 (5,907)

Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C- I )  (1,531) (320) (1.852) (7,310) 385 (6,925)

93 printed 11/17/2006 3:51 AM

I 0 0

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation - Current Florida Public Service Commission

Morningview
Docket No. 050368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/07
Historical [ ] Projected [ X I

Schedule: C-2

Preparer: Jack Schreyei
Page: 3 of 3

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the test year. Provide detail on
adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credits generated.

~,

Line

. ,  . .
Waier Sewer

12/31 106 2007 12/31/07 12/31/06 2007 12/31/07 Supporting
No. Description Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1 Taxable Operating Income before Interest (3,286) (5,166) (8.452) (16,642) (3,566) (20,209) B-I, B-2
2 Less: Interest Charges (1,463) (456) (1,919) (1,252) (715) (1,967) C-3

3 Taxable Income (4,749) (5,622) (10,371) (17,894) (4,281) (22,176)

4 Schedule M Adjustments
5 Permanent Differences
6 Timing Differences
7 Total Schedule M Adjustments

0 0 0 0 0 0 c-4
553 0 553 61 1 0 611 c-5
553 0 553 61 1 0 61 1

8 Taxable Income Before State Taxes (5,302) (5,622) (10,924) (18,506) (4,281) (22,787)

9 State Tax Rate
10
11
12 State Income Taxes

13 Federal Taxable income (4,457) (5,313) (9,770) (16,876) (4,046) (20,922)

14 Federal Tax Rate
15 Federal Income Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
(1,560) (1,860) (3,419) (5,907) (1,416) (7,323)

16 Less: investment Tax Credit Realized This Year 0 0 0 0 0 0 c-7

17 Current Federal Income Taxes (1,560) (1.860) (3,419) (5,907) (1,416) (7,323)

18 Summary:
19 Current State Income Tax
20 Current Federal Income Tax

(292) ( 309 1 (601) (1,018) (235) (1,253)
(1,560) (1,860) (3,419) (5,907) (1,416) (7,323)

21 Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-1) (1,852) (2,169) (4,020) (6,925) (1,652) (8,576)

94 printed 11/17/2006 3:51 AM

101

Weighted Weighted
Balances From Sch. D-I  Amount Ratio cost Cost Cost

8 Long-Term Debt
9 Short-Term Debt Not Applicable
10 Preferred Stock
11 Common Equity

12 Total

Schedule of Interest i n  Tax Expense Calculation Florida Public Service Commission

Weighted Weighted
Amount Ratio cost cost cost

Not Applicable

Morningview
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending: 12/31/05
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]

Schedule: C-3
Page: 1 o f 3
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

Explanation: Provide the amount of interest expense used to calculate income taxes on Schedule No. C-2.
Explain any changes in interest expense in detail giving amount of change and reason for change. If the basis
for allocating interest used in the tax calculation differs from the basis used in allocating current income taxes
payable, the differing bases should be clearly identified.

(1 1 (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Sewer Water

Line 2005 2005 2005 2005 2005 2005 Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

Interest on Long-Term Debt
Amortization of Debt Premium,

Discount and Expense Net
Interest on Short-Term Debt
Other Interest Expense
Less: AFUDC
ITC Interest Synchronization

Total Used For Tax Calculation

0 1,218 1,218 Note'
0 0 0

0 0 0 Note'
0 25 25
0 0 0
0 0 0

0 1,243 1,243

0 1,342 1,342 Note'
0 0 0

0 0 0 Note'
0 25 25
0 0 0
0 0 0 c -7

0 1,367 1,367

Calculation of ITC Interest Synchronization Adjustment I Total Debt Only1 Total Debt Only
ONLY for Option 2 Companies (see Sch. C-7) Water I Sewer

14 Weighted Debt Cost (From Line 12)
15 Interest Adjustment (To Line 6)

Note: Calculations for utility adjusted interest:
Water Sewer

Rate Base (Sch. A-I ,  A-2) 52,523 57,620
Weighted Cost of Long Term Debt (D-I) 2.32% 1,218

Adjusted Interest on Debt 1,218
Weighted Cost of Short Term Debt (D-I)  0.00% 0

2.33% 1,342
0.00% 0

1,342

95 printed 11/17/2006 3 5 1  AM

-.

102

Schedule of Interest in Tax Expense Calculation Florida Public Service Commission

Morningview
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending: 12/31/06
Historical [ ] Projected [ X ]

Schedule: C-3
Page: 2 o f 3
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

Explanation: Provide the amount of interest expense used to calculate income taxes on Schedule No. '2-2.
Explain any changes in interest expense in detail giving amount of change and reason for change. If the basis
for allocating interest used in the tax calculation differs from the basis used in allocating current income taxes
payable, the differing bases should be clearly identified.

(1 1 (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Sewer Water

2005 2006 2006 2005 2006 2006 Supporting Line
No. Description Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1 Interest on Long-Term Debt 1,218 220 1,438 Note' 1,342 (115) 1,227 Note'
2 Amortization of Debt Premium, 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 Interest on Short-Term Debt 0 (0) 0 Note' 0 (0) 0 Note'
4 Other Interest Expense 25 0 25 25 0
5 Less:AFUDC 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 ITC Interest Synchronization 0 0 0 0 0 0 c -7

Discount and Expense Net

25

7 Total Used For Tax Calculation 1,243 220 1,463 1,367 (115) 1,252

Calculation of ITC Interest Synchronization Adjustment
ONLY for Option 2 Companies (see Sch. C-7)

I
Water

Total Debt On11
Weighted Weightec

Balances From Sch. D-1 Amount Ratio cost cost cost

8 Long-Term Debt
9 Short-Term Debt Not Applicable
10 Preferred Stock
11 Common Equity

Sewer
Total Debt Only

Weighted Weighted
Amount Ratio cost cost c o s t 1

I Not Applicable

12 Total

13 ITC (from D-I  , Line 7)
14 Weighted Debt Cost (From Line 12)
15 Interest Adjustment (To Line 6)

I

* Note: Calculations for utility adjusted interest:
Water Sewer

Rate Base (Sch. A- I ,  A-2) 62,010 52,687

[…]

BooWTax Differences - Permanent Florida Public Service Commission

Morningview
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Schedule: C-4

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 of 1

Explanation: Provide the description and amount of all booWtax differences accounted for as
permanent differences. This would include any items accounted for on a flow through basis.

(1) (2) (3) (4)
Line Amount Amount Amount
No. Description 2005 2006 2007

WATER
1
2 None
3

4 Total

SEWER
5
6 None
7
8 Total

0 0 0

0 0 0

98 printed 11/17/2006 351 AM

105

Deferred Income Tax Expense

Morningview
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/05
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: C-5

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 Of3

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on
items resulting in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

Line
Water Sewer

12/31/05 2005 12/31/05 12/31/05 2005 12/31/05 Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

Timing Differences (Book Expense
Higher (Lower) than Tax Expense):

1 Tax Depreciation 8 Amortization 0 2,661 2,661 32 1 8,566 8,887
2 Book Depreciation & Amortization 0 2,371 2,371 0 8,566 8,566 B-13,14

3 Difference 0 291 291 32 1 0 32 1

4 Other Timing Differences (Itemize):
5 Bad Debt 0 437 437 483 0 483
6 Regulatory Assets 0 392 392 433 0 433
7 All Other 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Total Timing Differences (To C-2)

9 State Tax Rate
10 State Deferred Taxes

0 1,410 1,410 1,558 0 I ,558

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
0 78 78 86 0 86

11 Timing Differences for Federal Taxes 0 1,333 1,333 1,473 0 1,473

12 Federal Tax Rate
13 Federal Deferred Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
0 466 466 51 5 0 51 5

14 Total Deferred Taxes (to C - I )  0 544 544 601 0 601

Recap Schedules: C - I ,  C-2

99 Drinted 1111 7/2006 3:51 AM

106

Deferred Income Tax Expense Florida Public Service Commission

Morningview
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/06
Historical [ ] Projected [ X ]

Schedule: C-5

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 2 of 3

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on
items resulting in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Sewer Water

(1)

Line 12/31/05 2006 12131106 12/31/05 2006 12/31/06 Supporting
No. Description Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

Timing Differences:

1 Tax Depreciation & Amortization 2,661 358 3,019 8,887 (512) 8,376
2 Book Depreciation & Amortization 2,371 372

3 Difference 291 (14) 277 32 1 (15) 306

4 Other Timing Differences (Itemize):

2,742 8,566 (496) 8,070 B-13,14

5 Bad Debt '437 (437) 0 483 (483) 0
6 Regulatory Assets 392 (392) 0 433 (433) 0
7 All Other 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Total Timing Differences (To C-2) 1,410 (857) 553 1,558 (947) 61 1

9 State Tax Rate
10 State Deferred Taxes

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
78 (47) 30 86 (52) 34

11 Timing Differences for Federal Taxes 1,333 (810) 523 1,473 (895) 578

12 Federal Tax Rate
13 Federal Deferred Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
466 (283) 183 515 (31 3) 202

14 Total Deferred Taxes (to C - I )  544 (331) 213 601 (365) 236

Recap Schedules: C - I ,  C-2

100 printed 1111 712006 3:51 AM

107

Deferred Income Tax Expense Flor ida Publ ic Service Commiss ion

Morn ingv iew
Docket  No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/07
Historical [ ] Projected [ X ]

Schedule: C-5

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 3 of 3

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on
items resulting in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

(1 1 (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Water Sewer

Line 12/31/06 2007 12/31/07 12/31/06 2006 12/31/07 Supporting

Timing Differences:

1 Tax Depreciation & Amortization 3,019 799 3,818 8,376 (1,780) 6,596
2 Book Depreciation &Amortization 2,742 799 3,541 8,070 (1,780) 6,290 B-13,14

3 Difference 277 0 277 306 0 306

4 Other Timing Differences (Itemize):
5 BadDebt  0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Regulatory Assets 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 All Other 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Total Timing Differences (To C-2)

9 State Tax Rate
10 State Deferred Taxes

553 0 553 61 1 0 61 1

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
30 0 30 34 0 34

11 Timing Differences for Federal Taxes 523 0 523 578 0 578

12 Federal Tax Rate
13 Federal Deferred Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
183 0 183 202 0 202

14 Total Deferred Taxes (to C-1) 21 3 0 213 236 0 236

Recap Schedules: C - I  , C-2

c

101 printed 11/17/2006 3 5 1  AM

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - Summary Florida Public Service Commission

Morningview
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 8,2007

Schedule: C-6
Page: 1 O f 3
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide a summary of the ending balances as
reported on pages 2 and 3 of this schedule. The same annual balances should be shown.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5 )  (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)
Account No. 283 Account No. __

Line Deferred Tax Liability Net Deferred Income Taxes

[…]

0
0

(1 17,463)
(6,032)
5,197

0
0

3,639

0 1 71 ,I 39
0 1,140
0 0
0 0
0 (1 17,463)
0 (6,032)
0 5,197
0 0
0 0
0 3,639

57,620 0 57,620

A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1

A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2

163 printed 11/17/2006 3:51 AM

,. . . .A , , .

Schedule of Adjustments to Rate Base - Interim

Morningview
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year End: 12/31/2005
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]
Water [ X I  Sewer [ X I

Explanation: Provide an explanation of adjustments to reach the interim rate base

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: G-3

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 of 1

Line
No.

NONE

164 printed 11/17/2006 3:51 AM

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income - Interim

Morningview
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year End: 12/31/2005
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]
Water[X] Sewer [ X I

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: G-4

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 of 1

(1 1 (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Requested

Line Utility Adjusted Utility Interim Adjusted Interim Interim Interim Supporting
No. Description Test Year Adjustments Test Year Increase Revenues Schedules

Water
1 Water Sales Revenues 16,953 0 16,953 8,891 25,844 8-4
2 Other Revenues 45 0 45 0 45 8-4
3 OPERATING REVENUES 16.998 0 16,998 8,891 25,889

4 Operation & Maintenance
5
6 Amortization
7 Taxes Other Than Income
8 Provision for Income Taxes
9 OPERATING EXPENSES

Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort.

10 NET OPERATING INCOME
11 RATEBASE
12 RATE OF RETURN

Sewer
13 Sewer Sales Revenues
14 Other Revenues
15 OPERATING REVENUES

14,865 0 14,865 131 14,996 B-5
2.371 0 2,371 2,371 6-1 3

0 0 0 0
2.359 0 2,359 400 2,759 B-15
(987) 0 (987) 2.731 1,744 c-I

18,607 0 18,607 3,262 21,870

(1,609) 0 (1,609) 5,628 4,019

-3.06% 7.65%
52.523 0 52,523 52.523 A- 1

2 i ,402 0 21,402 25.298 46.701 8-4
0 0 0 0 0 8-4

2 1,402 0 21,402 25,298 46,701

16 Operation & Maintenance 26,552 0 26,552 374 26,926 B-6
17 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. 8,566 0 8,566 8,566 B-14
18 Amortization 0 0 0 0
19 Taxes Other Than Income 3,723 0 3,723 1,138 4.861 6-15
20 Provision for Income Taxes (6.709) 0 (6,709) 8,630 1,922 c-I
21 OPERATING EXPENSES 32,132 0 32,132 10,142 42,274

22 NET OPERATING INCOME ( 1 0,730) 0 (10,730) 15,157 4,427

24 RATE OF RETURN -18.62% 7.68%
23 RATEBASE 57,620 0 57,620 57,620 A-2

165 printed 11/17/2006 3 5 1  AM

179

e-

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income - Interim

Morningview
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year End: 12/31/2005
HistoiProjected [ ]
Water [ X I  Sewer [ X I

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: G-5

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 o f 1

. .
Line Interim Interim
No. Description Water Sewer

UTILITY PROJECTED REVENUE REQUIREMENT ADJUSTMENTS - 2007

1 NET OPERATING REVENUE
2 Required Revenue Adjustment
3
4
5
6
7 INCOME TAX ADJUSTMENT
8
9 Plus Required Revenue Adjustment
10
11
12
13 Less Interest Expense
14 Taxable Income